
Chapel Hill Leads members attending  – March 6, 2024 

Chris Brown 6 and Fix 919 736 6661 ext 1117 & 919 576 6348 chris.b@6andfix.com   

Pam Herndon 919 240 0155 pam@pamherndon.com 

Bruce Vance 919 967 7592 bruce@cleanmychapelhillhouse.com 

Mark Prokop 919 218 3964 mark@profinancialfitness.com 

Elmer Hill Geeks on Call  1 844 905 GEEK  

Lee Schearer 919 971 2996 NCRealEstate@mindspring.com 

Caroline Riggsbee 919 945 7884 caroline.riggsbee@pnfp.com  

Bob Medred 919 968 4009 chemguy@earthlink.net  

Cara Nance 773 355 0101 cara@tutumleadershipcoaching.com 

Michele Castle 919 672 4862 michele@prosperitypartner.com  

Don Bonin 919 599 4117 www.thecorner.biz  

Teresa Monteiro  617 365 7345 teresa.a.monteiro@gmail.com 

Suzanne Chaney 919-524-4815 call or text pws.shaklee.com/chaneyhealth   
Suzanne@chaneyhealth.com  

Drew Becker 919-264-9868 drewbecker11@gmail.com  

Lose Weight- Diet FREE!   Find out more.... Liz Bull   Grab a call with me- https://www.speaktoliz.com 

Gary Barnhardt  919-815-961 gary_barnhardt@us.aflac.com  

Victor Izeiyamu 919 785 6599 victor@deluxecleanersnc.com  

Dan Halpern 336 509 0334 dan@aydandesign.com  

Jason Torgerson 919-914-9928 or http://FirstChoiceHomeInsp.com  

John Gunn 919 619 5339 jgunn@uhm.com  

Jennifer Patterson - 919 824 7981 jennifer@jpattersonrealty.com  

Sherry Thomason - 336-901-0214 queensboro.acct@gmail.com Queensboro Accounting 

Ed King – 207-615-9057 edkingcartoons@gmail.com  

Warren Davis - (919) 892-6200 or (330) 881-6228  w.davis@murphybusiness.com    



Kristi Farrell Kristi@anchortravelexperts.com  

Anders Nilbrink anders.nilbrink@gmail.com  310-401-4826.  

Drew Becker Realization Press drewbecker11@gmail.com  

Jacob Torbert   Jacob@eastcoastelectricspeedshop.com 307-751-0980 

Jacklyn Boheler | Work Together NC & B3 Coffee | www.b3coffee.org | jacklyn@b3coffee.or | 704-213-
3981  

Dick O’Donnell   919 760 5476  dick@maningreen.com  

Carole Hoffman  919 704 5035 carole@carolehoffman.com  

Grass Grazed Farms  919 438 1184   info@grassgrazed.com  

Tom Faulkner 919 724 4410 Tom@CowboyPain.com  

 Bill Price Carolina Connections pricerightnow@gmail.com  336-264-0668 

Connie Ideta – Ideta Integrated Physical Therapy 408 466 4951 jadeideta@gmail.com  
 
Tim McCauley tim@getvisualbs.com  
 
Jennifer Horst 919 525 1528  http://www.jenniferhorst.com  
  
AngieC Green Health First, angceroli@gmail.com , 919 6560963  
 
Todd McPhail   Alala Productions todd.alala@gmail.com 786 547 9316 
 
Jared Campbell   Farm Bureau  919 732 2891 jared.campbell@ncfbins.com  
 
Andre R. Durham Consulting 410 830 1128 ardurhamconsulting@gmail.com 
  
Cody Weisenburger   Paylocity   cweisenburger@paylocity.com 
 
Josh Christensen – Eviva Media - josh@EvivaMedia.com - Office 262-720-3939 - Direct 919 -371-2257 
 
Jackie Vogel – Emerald Healthcare (helps with Medicare) – 919 329 1377 jackie@emeraldmedicare.com  
 
Alex Nicodem – Terra Nova Realty - alex.nickodem@compass.com (440) 796-0350 
 
Bill Bryant-Bryant & Brannoock – bill@bryant-brannock.com – 919 493 4614 (office) 919 475 1726 (cell) 
 
Jermel Lewis 919 324 4261 - jermel@occontracting.net - occontracting.net 
 
Sophia Pelton PT DPT OCS CSCS – Age Well NC – Physical Therapy 919 514 3302 sophia@agewellnc.com  
 



Carrie Loring - carrie.loring@fidelitybanknc.com   Cell#919-717-7057 Fidelity Bank NC 
 
Sara Kenyon – Catapult – sara.kenyon@letscatapult.org 704 522 8011 & 843 540 1494 
 
Shelby Ackerman – Catapult - 919 737 5916 
 
Oto Satinsky – WhatsWrongWithMyBathroom.com  Czech Craft 
 
Kristin Broughton – Home Instead – 919 475 2989 (Cell) 919 933 3300 (Office) 
Kristin.broughton@homeinstead.com 
 
Justin Bost New Orbit Digital – Justin@NewOrbitDigital.com  
 
Lili Engelhardt –lili.engelhardt@edwardjones.com 
 
Don Brickman – Brickman Electric 919 929 1423 https://www.brickmanelectric.com  


